2018 West Ottawa Tennis - JV Girls Tennis Practice Plans 
(Keep checking website as there could be slight changes, and check Remind)
We will practice outside if it is 43+ degrees, wind chill above 32 degrees, and the Courts are dry.  We will not practice outside if it is raining.  Over the next couple weeks until Spring Break, I am excited to have secured  limited indoor courts at MVP Athletic Club and we will have practice inside at MVP 3 days a week  if we can't go outside.  

**New Communication App**

We are going to use Remind app, for all updates/changes on matches and practices

Here is what you need and the 2 ways to sign up:
Phone app:  enter this #:   81010 and text this message:  @wojvgi
Email instructions:  email:  wojvgi@mail.remind.com    Subject line: your name or blank.


Please be prepared for both outside and inside depending on the weather.  If we are inside and you can’t get ride to MVP I understand and it won’t affect your status on team.

Junior Varsity Practice for Week 1:  
​Monday, March 12        3-430pm at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Tuesday, March 13       3-415pm at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Wednesday, March 14   3-430 pm outside if weather permits, No Indoors
​Thursday, March 15      3-4pm at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Friday, March 16           No Practice
Junior Varsity Practice for Week 2:  
Monday, March 19        3-430pm at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Tuesday, March 20       3-415pm at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Wednesday, March 21   No Indoors or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits
​Thursday, March 22      3-415pm  at MVP (or 3-430 pm outside if weather permits)
​Friday, March 23           3-430pm outside if weather permits

Junior Varsity Practice for Week 3:  
Monday, March 26        Match Home vs. Grand Rapids Christian WO South HS
​Tuesday, March 27       Practice 3-4:30pm, (if rain, indoors 3-4pm at MVP)
​Wednesday, March 28   Match @ EGR 4:00pm
​Thursday, March 29      No Practice – Spring Break
​Friday, March 30           No Practice – Spring Break
No Practice :   March 29th – April 8th SPRING BREAK

After Spring Break practice outdoors at South Courts if weather permits.

*No Indoor Courts after Spring Break for JV, Varsity will use if Rains*

Any questions feel free to email me: mgahan@mvpsportsclubs.com
or you can reach  me at 616-229-1780 

Thanks Coach Matt

Matt Gahan 

West Ottawa Girls Junior Varsity Coach
MVP Athletic Club – Holland Tennis Manager
